
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CHRISTCHURCH CATHEDRAL PARISH GROUP 

 

Michaelmas 2016     

Sunday 4 September  

 

Fifteenth Sunday After 

Trinity 

Proper 18 

10:00 

St Werburgh’s 

 

 

11:30 

All Saints’  

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist 

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist 

 203  

504 (t238) 

296 

469 

 203  

 504 (t238) 

 296 

 469 

Sunday 11 September  

 

Sixteenth Sunday After 

Trinity 

Proper 19 

10:00  

St Michan’s 

 

 

11:30 

All Saints’ 

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist  

 

 

Holy 

Baptism 

and Sung 

Eucharist 

 

 

 

 

Missa XI, Orbis Factor. 

Tomás Luis de Victoria, Pange 

Lingua Gloriosi. 

594 

589 (t1) 

308 (t1) 

278 

 594 

 589 (t1) 

 336 

 278 

Friday 16 September  

 

Culture Night  

19:00 

St Werburgh’s 

Concert  Tomas Tallis, Audivi vocem de 

Caelo.  

Tomas Tallis, Purge me O Lord. 

Christopher Tye, O Come ye 

Servants of the Lord.  

William Byrd, Ave Verum 

Corpus.  

Thomas Morley, Thou Knowest 

Lord.  

Peter Phillips, Ascendit Deus.  

Tomas Tallis, If ye love me.  

Henry Purcell, Thou Knowest 

Lord the Secrets of the Heart. 

 

Sunday 18 September 

 

Seventeenth Sunday 

After Trinity 

Proper 20 

10:00 

St Werburgh’s 

 

 

11:30 

All Saints’ 

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist  

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist 

 418 

266 

581 (t2) 

482 

 418 

 266 

 581 (t2) 

 482 

Sunday 25 September 

 

Eighteenth Sunday 

After Trinity 

Proper 21 

10:00  

St Michan’s 

 

 

11:30 

All Saints’ 

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist  

 

 

Holy 

Baptism 

and Sung 

Eucharist 

 

 

 

 

Missa IX Cum Jubilo. 

Tomás Luis de Victoria, Veni 

Creator Spiritus. 

507 

391 

427 

303 (t2) 

 386 

 251 (t2) 

 340 (t76) 

 455 

Sunday 2 October 

 

Nineteenth Sunday After 

Trinity  

Proper 22 

 

Harvest Festival  

10:30 

St Michan’s 

Holy 

Eucharist  

 260 

262 

253 (t1) 

275 

Saturday 8 October  

 

19:30 

All Saints’ 

Concert Tomas Tallis, Audivi vocem de 

Caelo.  
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Annual Fundraising 

Concert 

Tomas Tallis, Purge me O Lord. 

Christopher Tye, O Come ye 

Servants of the Lord.  

William Byrd, Ave Verum 

Corpus.  

Thomas Morley, Thou Knowest 

Lord.  

Peter Phillips, Ascendit Deus.  

Tomas Tallis, If ye love me.  

Henry Purcell, Thou Knowest 

Lord the Secrets of the Heart. 

Maurice Greene, Lord let me 

know mine end.  

 

George Frideric Handel, O Thou 

that tellest good tidings. 

George Frideric Handel, Lift up 

your heads, O ye gates.  

George Frideric Handel, Rejoice 

greatly, O daughter of Zion.  

George Frideric Handel, Worthy 

is the Lamb that was slain.  

George Frideric Handel, He shall 

feed his flock.  

George Frideric Handel, 

Hallelujah! 

Sunday 9 October 

 

Twentieth Sunday 

After Trinity 

Proper 23 

 

10:00 

St Michan’s 

 

 

11:30 

All Saints’ 

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist  

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist 

 

 

 

 

 

537 

321 

174 (t248) 

311 

 537 

 321 

 174 (t248) 

 311 

Sunday 16 October 

 

Twenty-first Sunday 

After Trinity 

Proper 24 

 

 

 

10:00 

St Werburgh’s 

 

 

11:30 

All Saints’ 

 

Holy 

Eucharist  

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist 

 435 (t2) 

612 

546 

594 

 435 (t2) 

 612 

 546 

 594 

Sunday 23 October 

 

Fifth Sunday Before 

Advent 

Proper 25 

 

10:00 

St Michan’s 

 

 

11:30 

All Saints’ 

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist  

 

 

Sung 

Eucharist 

 

 

 

 

Missa XI, Orbis Factor. 

Luther in C (373). 

Tomás Luis de Victoria, Lucis 

creator optime.  

493 

174 (t248) 

500 (t1) 

175 

 493 

 174 (t248) 

 500 (t1) 

 175 

Sunday 30 October  

 

Fourth Sunday Before 

Advent 

Proper 26 

10:30 

All Saints’ 

Holy 

Eucharist  

 368 

101 

191 

309 

Tuesday 1 November 

 

All Saints’ 

 

20:00 

All Saints’ 

Patronal 

Festival 

William Byrd, Mass for Four 

Voices.  

Tomás Luis de Victoria, O Quam 

Gloriosum. 

232 

352 

351 

324 

ICH 465 

Sunday 6 November  

 

Third Sunday Before 

Advent 

10:00 

St Werburgh’s 

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist 

 

 

 

 

 

 

386 

355 

526 (ICH 656(1)) 

322 
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11:30 

All Saints’  

 

Sung 

Eucharist 

Tomás Luis de Victoria, Missa 

pro Defunctis a 4. 

Craddock in g (610) 

Tomás Luis de Victoria, 

Introitus. 

 386 

 355 

 526 (ICH  

 656(1)) 

 322 

Sunday 13 November  

 

Second Sunday Before 

Advent  

 

Remembrance Sunday 

10:00 

St Michan’s 

 

 

11:30 

All Saints’ 

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist 

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist 

 

 611 

355 

537 

427 

 611 

 355 

 537 

 427 

Sunday 20 November 

 

Christ the King  

 

 

 

 

10:00 

St Werburgh’s 

 

 

11:30 

All Saints’  

 

Holy 

Eucharist 

 

 

Sung 

Eucharist 

 

 

 

 

Missa VIII, d’Angelis. 

Jones in A (185). 

Giovanni Pierluigi da Palestrina, 

Jesu, Rex Admirabilis. 

398 

172 

592 

166 

 398 

 172 

 592 

 166 

Sunday 27 November  

 

First Sunday of Advent 

Year A 

 

10:30 

All Saints’ 

 

 

Sung 

Eucharist 

 

Missa XVII, Adventus et 

Quadragesimae.  

Wesley in G (289).  

Tomás Luis de Victoria, 

Conditor Alme Siderum.  

26 

31 

39 

294 

  

Sunday 4 December  

 

Second Sunday of Advent  

10:00 

St Werburgh’s 

 

 

11:30 

All Saints’ 

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist 

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist 

 27 

34 

29 

277 

 27 

 34 

 29 

 277 

Sunday 11 December 

 

Third Sunday of 

Advent  

10:00  

St Michan’s 

 

 

11:30 

All Saints’ 

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist 

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist 

 362 

34 

591 

301 

 362 

 34 

 591 

 301 

Sunday 18 December  

 

Fourth Sunday of 

Advent 

 

10:30 

St Michan’s 

 

Service of 

Nine 

Lessons 

and Carols 

Michael Praetorius, O How a 

Rose e’er Blooming.  

David Wilcocks, Sussex Carol. 

Harold Darke, In the Bleak Mid-

Winter. 

 

Sunday 25 December  

 

The Nativity of Our 

Lord 

10:00  

St Werburgh’s 

 

 

10:00  

St Michan’s 

 

 

11:30 

All Saints’ 

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist 

 

 

Holy 

Eucharist 

 

 

Sung 

Eucharist 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

John Merbecke, Service of Holy 

Communion. 

Jones in A (185). 

Harold Darke, In the Bleak Mid-

Winter. 

61 

63 

74 

53 

 61 

 63 

 74 

 53 

61 

63 

74 

53 

 

Christchurch Cathedral Parish Group encompassing the churches of St Michan, St Werburgh and All Saints’. Vicar: 

The Venerable Archdeacon David Pierpoint. Director of Music: Dr Gerard Downey.  

This schedule may be the subject of change and modification. 


